PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peter B. Malcolm	09/30/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Computer Associates Think, Inc.
Street Address:	One CA Plaza
City:	Islandia
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11749

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5675725

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)661-4688

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-953-6688

Email: wendy.flottman@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Luke K. Pedersen
Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201-0980

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 063170.6344

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Wendy Flottman

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment0631706344#page1.tif source=assignment0631706344#page2.tif

H \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 023915 FRAME: 0183 PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PETER H. MALCOLM (hereafter "Assignor"), an individual and

citizen of the United Kingdom, having an address of Lewdon, Devon, United Kingdom, is the

owner of U.S. Patent No. 5,675,725, issued October 7, 1997 and entitled "Computer Backup

System Operable with Open Files" and the invention described and claimed therein (hereafter the

"Patent Property"); and

WHEREAS, COMPUTER ASSOCIATES THINK, INC. (hereafter "Assignee"),

a Delaware corporation, having an address of One CA Plaza, Islandia, New York, 11749, desires

to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set

over to Assignee, all his right, title and interest in and to the Patent Property, and all reissues,

reexaminations, and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own

use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to

the end of the term or terms for which such Patent Property may be granted or reissued, as fully

and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and

sale had not been made.

Assignor also assigns unto Assignee all claims for damages by reason of

infringement prior to the assignment date of the Patent Property throughout the world, with the

right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its

successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

DAL01;1098824,1

PATENT

)23915 FRAME: 0184

Assignor, at the expense of Assignee, will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Patent Property in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Patent Assignment to be executed on the dates and in the capacities shown below.

PETER B. MALCOLM

COMPUTER ASSOCIATES THINK, INC.

Its:

Secretary

DAL01.960498,1

RECORDED: 02/10/2010

PATENT

REEL: 023915 FRAME: 0185